
 

CLAIMANT: GEORGINA ALTMAN

DATE: For the two months ending December 31, 2016

LOCAL PROV.
Out of 
Prov. GST  

Total 
Amount 
Claimed

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

TOTAL CLAIM:

APPROVED BY: Not applicable 

TOTALS

0.00

210, 811 - 14 Street NW Calgary, Alberta T2N 2A4 PH 403.297.8162 FX 403.297.8258 www.hqca ca

The disclosure of expenses for the HQCA Board of Directors reflects our commitment to transparency and accountability, and our responsibility 
for the sound financial management of public funds. All expenses are in compliance with the HQCA’s Allowable Expense Policy  and is aligned 
with the Government of A berta’s Travel, Meal and Hospitality Expenses Policy, and Public Disclosure of Travel and Expenses Policy.

HQCA EXPENSE CLAIM for BOARD OF DIRECTORS

CANADIAN FUNDS

Date Description of Expense
(include # of kilometres)

TRAVEL EXPENSES
including  airfare, accommodation, meals, taxis, transportation, parking, per 
diem, etc. Kilometres at $0.505/km.

No expenses submitted. 



 

CLAIMANT: DEBORAH APPS

DATE: For the two months ending December 31, 2016

LOCAL PROV.
Out of 
Prov. GST  

Total 
Amount 
Claimed

1-Dec-16
Mileage (Home to HQCA office 
roundtrip; 48km) 24.24 24.24

1-Dec-16 Parking 10.00 10.00

34.24 0.00 0.00 0.00 34.24

TOTAL CLAIM:

APPROVED BY: A. Fields, Chair, Board of Directors 

TOTALS

34.24

210, 811 - 14 Street NW Calgary, Alberta T2N 2A4 PH 403.297.8162 FX 403.297.8258 www.hqca ca

The disclosure of expenses for the HQCA Board of Directors reflects our commitment to transparency and accountability, and our responsibility 
for the sound financial management of public funds. All expenses are in compliance with the HQCA’s Allowable Expense Policy  and is aligned 
with the Government of A berta’s Travel, Meal and Hospitality Expenses Policy, and Public Disclosure of Travel and Expenses Policy.

HQCA EXPENSE CLAIM for BOARD OF DIRECTORS

CANADIAN FUNDS

Date Description of Expense
(include # of kilometres)

TRAVEL EXPENSES
including  airfare, accommodation, meals, taxis, transportation, parking, per 
diem, etc. Kilometres at $0.505/km.





 

CLAIMANT: DR. ROBIN COX

DATE: For the two months ending December 31, 2016

LOCAL PROV.
Out of 
Prov. GST  

Total 
Amount 
Claimed

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

TOTAL CLAIM:

APPROVED BY: Not applicable 

210, 811 - 14 Street NW Calgary, Alberta T2N 2A4 PH 403.297.8162 FX 403.297.8258 www.hqca ca

The disclosure of expenses for the HQCA Board of Directors reflects our commitment to transparency and accountability, and our responsibility 
for the sound financial management of public funds. All expenses are in compliance with the HQCA’s Allowable Expense Policy  and is aligned 
with the Government of A berta’s Travel, Meal and Hospitality Expenses Policy, and Public Disclosure of Travel and Expenses Policy.

including  airfare, accommodation, meals, taxis, transportation, parking, per 
diem, etc. Kilometres at $0.505/km.

HQCA EXPENSE CLAIM for BOARD OF DIRECTORS

TRAVEL EXPENSESDescription of Expense
(include # of kilometres)Date

CANADIAN FUNDS

TOTALS

0.00

No expenses submitted. 



 

CLAIMANT: DR. ANTHONY FIELDS

DATE: For the two months ending December 31, 2016

LOCAL PROV.
Out of 
Prov. GST  

Total 
Amount 
Claimed

30-Nov-16 Airfare - YEG to YYC roundtrip 381.25 19.06 400.31

30-Nov-16 Taxi 42.86 2.14 45.00

1-Dec-16 Taxi 9.52 0.48 10.00

1-Dec-16 Parking 47.62 2.38 50.00

1-Dec-16 Hotel - Elan 215.16 215.16

0.00 696.41 0.00 24.06 720.47

TOTAL CLAIM:

APPROVED BY: I. Pfeiffer, Vice-Chair, Board of Directors 

TOTALS

210, 811 - 14 Street NW Calgary, Alberta T2N 2A4 PH 403.297.8162 FX 403.297.8258 www.hqca.ca

The disclosure of expenses for the HQCA Board of Directors reflects our commitment to transparency and accountability, and our responsibility 
for the sound financial management of public funds. All expenses are in compliance with the HQCA’s Allowable Expense Policy  and is aligned 
with the Government of Alberta’s Travel, Meal and Hospitality Expenses Policy, and Public Disclosure of Travel and Expenses Policy.

HQCA EXPENSE CLAIM for BOARD OF DIRECTORS

CANADIAN FUNDS

Date Description of Expense
(include # of kilometres)

TRAVEL EXPENSES
including  airfare, accommodation, meals, taxis, transportation, parking, per 
diem, etc. Kilometres at $0.505/km.

720.47











 

CLAIMANT: J. DOUGLAS GILPIN

DATE: For the two months ending December 31, 2016

LOCAL PROV.
Out of 
Prov. GST  

Total 
Amount 
Claimed

1-Dec-16 Hotel 214.24 10.30 224.54

30-Nov-16
Mileage (Home to Calgary roundtrip; 
778km) 392.89 392.89

1-Dec-16 Hotel Parking 78.00 78.00

1-Dec-16 Parking 10.00 10.00

0.00 695.13 0.00 10.30 705.43

TOTAL CLAIM:

APPROVED BY: A. Fields, Chair, Board of Directors 

TOTALS

210, 811 - 14 Street NW Calgary, Alberta T2N 2A4 PH 403.297.8162 FX 403.297.8258 www.hqca ca

The disclosure of expenses for the HQCA Board of Directors reflects our commitment to transparency and accountability, and our responsibility 
for the sound financial management of public funds. All expenses are in compliance with the HQCA’s Allowable Expense Policy  and is aligned 
with the Government of A berta’s Travel, Meal and Hospitality Expenses Policy, and Public Disclosure of Travel and Expenses Policy.

HQCA EXPENSE CLAIM for BOARD OF DIRECTORS

CANADIAN FUNDS

Date Description of Expense
(include # of kilometres)

TRAVEL EXPENSES
including  airfare, accommodation, meals, taxis, transportation, parking, per 
diem, etc. Kilometres at $0.505/km.

705.43





 

CLAIMANT: BRUCE HARRIES

DATE: For the two months ending December 31, 2016

LOCAL PROV.
Out of 
Prov. GST  

Total 
Amount 
Claimed

20-Nov-16 Airfare 398.25 19.91 418.16

30-Nov-16 Parking 10.00 10.00

1-Dec-16 Rental Car 116.79 5.84 122.63

1-Dec-16 Hotel 170.32 8.19 178.51

30-Nov-16 Hotel Parking 25.00 1.25 26.25

1-Dec-16 Parking 10.00 10.00

1-Dec-16 Parking 9.00 9.00

0.00 739.36 0.00 35.19 774.55

TOTAL CLAIM:

APPROVED BY: A. Fields, Chair, Board of Directors 

TOTALS

210, 811 - 14 Street NW Calgary, Alberta T2N 2A4 PH 403.297.8162 FX 403.297.8258 www.hqca ca

The disclosure of expenses for the HQCA Board of Directors reflects our commitment to transparency and accountability, and our responsibility 
for the sound financial management of public funds. All expenses are in compliance with the HQCA’s Allowable Expense Policy  and is aligned 
with the Government of A berta’s Travel, Meal and Hospitality Expenses Policy, and Public Disclosure of Travel and Expenses Policy.

HQCA EXPENSE CLAIM for BOARD OF DIRECTORS

CANADIAN FUNDS

Date Description of Expense
(include # of kilometres)

TRAVEL EXPENSES
including  airfare, accommodation, meals, taxis, transportation, parking, per 
diem, etc. Kilometres at $0.505/km.

774.55











 

CLAIMANT: TOBY JENKINS

DATE: For the two months ending December 31, 2016

LOCAL PROV.
Out of 
Prov. GST  

Total 
Amount 
Claimed

0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

TOTAL CLAIM:

APPROVED BY: Not applicable 

TOTALS

0.00

210, 811 - 14 Street NW Calgary, Alberta T2N 2A4 PH 403.297.8162 FX 403.297.8258 www.hqca ca

The disclosure of expenses for the HQCA Board of Directors reflects our commitment to transparency and accountability, and our responsibility 
for the sound financial management of public funds. All expenses are in compliance with the HQCA’s Allowable Expense Policy  and is aligned 
with the Government of A berta’s Travel, Meal and Hospitality Expenses Policy, and Public Disclosure of Travel and Expenses Policy.

HQCA EXPENSE CLAIM for BOARD OF DIRECTORS

CANADIAN FUNDS

Date Description of Expense
(include # of kilometres)

TRAVEL EXPENSES
including  airfare, accommodation, meals, taxis, transportation, parking, per 
diem, etc. Kilometres at $0.505/km.

No expenses submitted.



 

CLAIMANT: MARIE OWEN

DATE: For the two months ending December 31, 2016

LOCAL PROV.
Out of 
Prov. GST  

Total 
Amount 
Claimed

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

TOTAL CLAIM:

APPROVED BY: Not applicable

TOTALS

0.00

210, 811 - 14 Street NW Calgary, Alberta T2N 2A4 PH 403.297.8162 FX 403.297.8258 www.hqca ca

The disclosure of expenses for the HQCA Board of Directors reflects our commitment to transparency and accountability, and our responsibility 
for the sound financial management of public funds. All expenses are in compliance with the HQCA’s Allowable Expense Policy  and is aligned 
with the Government of A berta’s Travel, Meal and Hospitality Expenses Policy, and Public Disclosure of Travel and Expenses Policy.

HQCA EXPENSE CLAIM for BOARD OF DIRECTORS

CANADIAN FUNDS

Date Description of Expense
(include # of kilometres)

TRAVEL EXPENSES
including  airfare, accommodation, meals, taxis, transportation, parking, per 
diem, etc. Kilometres at $0.505/km.

No expenses submitted. 



 

CLAIMANT: IRENE PFEIFFER

DATE: For the two months ending December 31, 2016

LOCAL PROV.
Out of 
Prov. GST  

Total 
Amount 
Claimed

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

TOTAL CLAIM:

APPROVED BY: A. Fields, Chair, Board of Directors 

TOTALS

210, 811 - 14 Street NW Calgary, Alberta T2N 2A4 PH 403.297.8162 FX 403.297.8258 www.hqca ca

The disclosure of expenses for the HQCA Board of Directors reflects our commitment to transparency and accountability, and our responsibility 
for the sound financial management of public funds. All expenses are in compliance with the HQCA’s Allowable Expense Policy  and is aligned 
with the Government of A berta’s Travel, Meal and Hospitality Expenses Policy, and Public Disclosure of Travel and Expenses Policy.

HQCA EXPENSE CLAIM for BOARD OF DIRECTORS

CANADIAN FUNDS

Date Description of Expense
(include # of kilometres)

TRAVEL EXPENSES
including  airfare, accommodation, meals, taxis, transportation, parking, per 
diem, etc. Kilometres at $0.505/km.

0.00

No expenses submitted. 



 

CLAIMANT: Board expenses processed by K. Watkins

DATE: For the two months ending December 31, 2016

LOCAL PROV.
Out of 
Prov. GST  

Total 
Amount 
Claimed

30-Nov-16 Board meeting breakfast 69.76 1.59               71.35

1-Dec-16 Board meeting lunch 235.00 11.75 246.75

1-Dec-16
HQCA Employee Service Awards - 
appetizers 745.00 37.25 782.25

1-Dec-16
HQCA Employee Service Awards - 
table rentals 386.70 19.34 406.04

27-Nov-16
HQCA Employee Service Awards - 
drinks and ice 51.00 1.73 52.73

30-Nov-16 Lunch for B. Harries 21.50 1.08 22.58

1,439.20 0.00 0.00 71.15 1,510.35

TOTAL CLAIM:

APPROVED BY: A. Neuner, CEO and C. McBrien-Morrison, Executive Director (depending on payment method)

TOTALS

210, 811 - 14 Street NW Calgary, Alberta T2N 2A4 PH 403.297.8162 FX 403.297.8258 www.hqca ca

The disclosure of expenses for the HQCA Board of Directors reflects our commitment to transparency and accountability, and our responsibility 
for the sound financial management of public funds. All expenses are in compliance with the HQCA’s Allowable Expense Policy  and is aligned 
with the Government of A berta’s Travel, Meal and Hospitality Expenses Policy, and Public Disclosure of Travel and Expenses Policy.

HQCA EXPENSE CLAIM for BOARD OF DIRECTORS

CANADIAN FUNDS

Date Description of Expense
(include # of kilometres)

TRAVEL EXPENSES
including  airfare, accommodation, meals, taxis, transportation, parking, per 
diem, etc. Kilometres at $0.505/km.

1,510.35
















